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Cigna National Pharmacy Network - Cigna Healthcare New Hampshire

Accessibility Overview

Accessibility overview specifications

Employees Access standard Providers

Total
number of
employees

Total
number of
providers PctNumber PctNumber

All employees
With access Without access

All Employees 1 pharmacy within 15 miles PharmaciesPharmacies 132,965 269 99.4 0.6132,212 753
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Cigna National Pharmacy Network - Cigna Healthcare New Hampshire

Accessibility summary

Accessibility analysis specifications

Average time to a choice of providers
for employees with desired access

1 2 3 4 5

Key geographic areas

Provider group:

Employee group:

Access standard: 

Employees with
desired access:

Pharmacies

All Employees

1 pharmacy within 15 miles

Number of
providers

Minutes

County

Total
number of
employees

Employees with desired access

Number Percent
Average time
to 1 provider

269 providers at 266 locations (based on 269 records)

132,965 employees

132,212 (99.4%)

3.1 4.4 5.4 6.4 7.2

HILLSBOROUGH, NH 39,472 39,472 100.0 2.8
ROCKINGHAM, NH 25,544 25,544 100.0 2.6
MERRIMACK, NH 17,765 17,765 100.0 2.9
GRAFTON, NH 14,819 14,388 97.1 3.1
STRAFFORD, NH 10,434 10,434 100.0 2.4
CHESHIRE, NH 8,900 8,886 99.8 4.3
BELKNAP, NH 6,123 6,123 100.0 3.9
SULLIVAN, NH 4,902 4,885 99.7 5.8
CARROLL, NH 3,300 3,115 94.4 5.7
COOS, NH 1,706 1,600 93.8 6.1
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Cigna National Pharmacy Network - Cigna Healthcare New Hampshire

Accessibility summary

Accessibility analysis specifications

Average time to a choice of providers
for employees without desired access

1 2 3 4 5

Key geographic areas

Provider group:

Employee group:

Access standard: 

Employees without
desired access:

Pharmacies

All Employees

1 pharmacy within 15 miles

Number of
providers

Minutes

County

Total
number of
employees

Employees without desired access

Number Percent
Average time
to 1 provider

269 providers at 266 locations (based on 269 records)

132,965 employees

753 (0.6%)

17.4 18.8 21.2 22.7 23.2

GRAFTON, NH 14,819 431 2.9 17.5
CARROLL, NH 3,300 185 5.6 17.1
COOS, NH 1,706 106 6.2 18.5
SULLIVAN, NH 4,902 17 0.3 15.6
CHESHIRE, NH 8,900 14 0.2 15.5
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Cigna National Pharmacy Network - Cigna Healthcare New Hampshire

Counties meeting the access standard

All Employees

County

Total
number of
employees

Total
number of
providers

Employees with
desired access

Number Pct

Average time
to a choice of

1 provider

BELKNAP - NH 6,123 12 6,123 100.0 3.9
CARROLL - NH 3,300 12 3,115 94.4 5.7
CHESHIRE - NH 8,900 12 8,886 99.8 4.3
COOS - NH 1,706 5 1,600 93.8 6.1
GRAFTON - NH 14,819 28 14,388 97.1 3.1
HILLSBOROUGH - NH 39,472 69 39,472 100.0 2.8
MERRIMACK - NH 17,765 40 17,765 100.0 2.9
ROCKINGHAM - NH 25,544 62 25,544 100.0 2.6
STRAFFORD - NH 10,434 23 10,434 100.0 2.4
SULLIVAN - NH 4,902 6 4,885 99.7 5.8

Access standard:  1 pharmacy within 15 miles
Provider group: Pharmacies
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Cigna National Pharmacy Network - Cigna Healthcare New Hampshire

Counties not meeting the access standard

All Employees

County

Total
number of
employees

Total
number of
providers

Employees without
desired access

Number Pct

Average time
to a choice of

1 provider

CARROLL - NH 3,300 12 185 5.6 17.1
CHESHIRE - NH 8,900 12 14 0.2 15.5
COOS - NH 1,706 5 106 6.2 18.5
GRAFTON - NH 14,819 28 431 2.9 17.5
SULLIVAN - NH 4,902 6 17 0.3 15.6

Access standard:  1 pharmacy within 15 miles
Provider group: Pharmacies
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Cigna National Pharmacy Network - Cigna Healthcare New Hampshire

County provider count detail information

Pharmacies

County

Total
number of
employees

Total number of providers 
Grp. 1

BELKNAP - NH 6,123 12
CARROLL - NH 3,300 12
CHESHIRE - NH 8,900 12
COOS - NH 1,706 5
GRAFTON - NH 14,819 28
HILLSBOROUGH - NH 39,472 69
MERRIMACK - NH 17,765 40
ROCKINGHAM - NH 25,544 62
STRAFFORD - NH 10,434 23
SULLIVAN - NH 4,902 6

Provider group: 1 - Pharmacies Employee group: All Employees
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